## 24 Parid PCT/FTT 30 DEC 1997

08/983338

07-29-1998

RDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE | Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Docket No. 05725.0262



	for Patents:		
100747714		s or copy thereof. ATTN. BOX ASSIGNMENTS	
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Claude DUBIEF		I AT TARRET	
Danièle CAUWET-MARTIN		Name: L'OREAL	
Christine DUPUIS  Additional names(s) of con	wewing narty(ies)	Internal Address:	
attached? <u>Yes XX</u> No	veying parcy (res)	Internal Address.	
<u></u>			
	MAD 1230-97		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 14, rue Royale, 75008	
		Paris, France	
X_ Assignment	_ Merger		
Security Agreement		City: ZIP:	
Other		State: ZIP:	
Formula Data Dagon	how 20 1007	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: Decem	Der 29, 1997	Yes XX No	
		Tes MA NO	
4. Application number(s) o	r patent number(s)	:	
If this document is being			
the execution date of t	he application is:	December 29, 1997	
A. Patent Application	Nos.	B. Patent No.(s)	
08/983,338			
VVI 183, 338			
27/1998	i	pahada VEC V NO	
C158. 40.00 C	Monar numbers acca	rened:IBSNO	
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of applications and patents	
correspondence concerni	na doawmont	involved 1	
	ng document	involved 1	
should be mailed:	ng document	involved 1	
		involved <u>1</u>	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Cha		involved <u>1</u>	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Cha Internal Address:	pman		
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Cha Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, F	pman arabow, Garrett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Cha Internal Address:	pman arabow, Garrett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 <b>E</b>	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Cha Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, F & Dunner, L.L.P.	pman arabow, Garrett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 <b>E</b> X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Cha Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, F & Dunner, L.L.P. Street Address:	pman arabow, Garrett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 <b>E</b>	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Cha Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, F & Dunner, L.L.P.  Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	pman arabow, Garrett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 <b>E</b> X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Cha Internal Address: Finneqan, Henderson, F & Dunner, L.L.P.  Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	pman arabow, Garrett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 <b>E</b> X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Cha Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, F & Dunner, L.L.P.  Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	pman arabow, Garrett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \( \begin{align*} \times & \ti	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Cha Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, F & Dunner, L.L.P.  Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C.	pman arabow, Garrett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \( \begin{align*}  \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Cha Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, F & Dunner, L.L.P.  Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZI	pman  Tarabow, Garrett  P: 20005	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \( \begin{align*} \times & \ti	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Cha Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, F & Dunner, L.L.P.  Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZI  9. Statement and signature	pman  Tarabow, Garrett  P: 20005	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \( \begin{align*} \times & \ti	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Cha Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, F & Dunner, L.L.P.  Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZI  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowle	pman  Parabow, Garrett  P: 20005  Addge and belief, th	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Cha Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, F & Dunner, L.L.P.  Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZI  9. Statement and signature	pman  Parabow, Garrett  P: 20005  Addge and belief, th	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Cha Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, F & Dunner, L.L.P.  Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZI  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowle and any attached copy is	pman  Parabow, Garrett  P: 20005  Addge and belief, th	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Name: Mr. Ernest F. Cha Internal Address: Finnegan, Henderson, F & Dunner, L.L.P.  Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: ZI  9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowle	pman  Parabow, Garrett  P: 20005  Addge and belief, th	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 \ X Enclosed	

10: +32 2 6462135 PAGE 33 In 23/12/97 23:43 A4 NORM Pg: 6/6 DEC 23 197 17:58 FR FINNEGAN HENDERSON 202 408 4469 TO 01133147567388 P.86

> ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 05725,0262 BOLH/JOINT INVESTIGA

(U.S. Rights Only)

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

COSMETIC COMPOSITION INCLUDING AT LEAST ONE SILICONE-GRAPTED POLYMER AND AT LEAST ONE COMBINATION OF AN ANIONIC POLYMER AND A CATIONIC POLYMER

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Lettern Patent concurrently or filed an application for United States Letters herewith or on \_\_\_\_\_ , (Sorial No. Patent on

WHEREAS, L'ORBAL, a corporation of France, whose post office address is 14, rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of sumuring the entire right, title, and internat in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Lettern Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORS, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is bermby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignme, its lawful successors and assigns. Wy/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assigned, its sugcommons and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment,

AMD, I/WE EMPREY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and relasur applications, make all rightful outhe and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and essigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND. I/WE REREST authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parenthenes \_\_\_\_\_, filed \_\_\_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and application (Application No. number of said application when known.

11 THETIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).  1. Full Mame of Bole or First Assigner: Assigner's Signature  Claude FURTEF	Date (1-9)
Address 9, rue Edmond-Rostang, 78150 Le Chespay, France	Citizen of
2. Full Name of Second Assignor Besignor's Signature  Denisle CAUMET-MARTIS : Daniele Caumet. Nautin	: Date : 11.19-97
Address 53, rue de Charonne, 75011 Paris, France	Citizen of
3. Full Name of Third Assignor ( Assignor's Signature Christine DUFUNE)	Date 12.19.97
Address 15, rue Séveste, 75018 Paris, Prance	: Citizen of : France
PIRMEGAN, HIMDERSON, FARAROW, CARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. WASHING	FIDN. D.C.

HOW TOTAL PAGE.06 NOW